

California Drought Funding Informational Session

You are invited to participate in a virtual CA Drought Funding Informational Session, hosted by the California Department of Water Resources with State Water Resources Control Board.

Thursday, September 16 9:00 - 10:30 AM (Pacific Time) via Zoom

The California state budget has designated millions of dollars in funding for the Department of Water Resources and the State Water Resources Control Board to provide financial and technical assistance to communities experiencing hardship due to drought.

This informational session will provide details on how the funding works, who is eligible to receive assistance, what types of projects are eligible, and more. Funding opportunities exist for small and rural communities, urban communities and underrepresented communities, including Tribes. Please refer to the websites for eligibility criteria. Entities not eligible to apply are encouraged to partner with eligible applicants as appropriate. Please note that individuals alone will not be eligible for funding.

Zoom Registration Link:

https://ca-water-gov.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0uf-6gpz0sH9fOzuoO_-GN0kfx5SyGnAl3 Video conference and call-in information will be provided upon registration.

For more information, please visit the respective websites:

CA Drought Action Website: drought.ca.gov

DWR Drought Funding Webpage: water.ca.gov/Water-Basics/Drought/Drought-Funding State Water Board Drought Webpage: www.waterboards.ca.gov/drought